

## BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD SUTTON, WV 26601

General Contractor WV037089

Voice: 304-765-5317 FAX: 304-765-5389

### **FAX COVER PAGE**

To State of WV-Purchasing
Attention Chuck Bowman
Fax Number 558-3970 Date 2/18/09
From Jonya Vincent
Total Pages (Including this cover sheet)
RE:
Sealed Bld Enclosed
RFQ Number: DEP 14557  Buyer: CB-83  Bid Opening Date: 2/18/09  Bid Opening Time: 1/30
Mail To:
WV PURCHASING DIVISION  2019 WASHINGTON ST E  PO BOX 50130  CHARLESTON WV 25305-0130



MODE

Breakaway Inc. 304-765-5389 >> Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Quotation

DEP14557

P 2/22

1

CHUCK BOWMAN
804-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 Old Turnpike Road Sutton, WV 26601 Voice, 304-765-5317

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
T 601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

Voice/ DATE PRINTED TERMS OF GALE SHIP VIA F.O.E F.O.E FREIGHTTERMS 01/07/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 02/18/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01;30PM CAT. AMOUNT ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE QUANTITY UOP LINE 0001 JB 962-73 #1,998,740.00 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE AGENCY, THE WEST VIRGINIA DEPT! OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, is soliciting bids from qualified contractors for a CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF 32 ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "VENS RUN LANDSLIDE MAINTENANCE" PROJECT LOCATED hear jane lew, west virginia, in harrison county. A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE \$HALL BE HELD ON \$1/27/09 @ 1\$:00 AM. FAILURE TO ATTEND THE PREBID CONFERENCE WILL RESULT IN BID DISQUALIFICATION. Prebids will involve extensive foot travel over DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: THE PROJECT AREA CAN BE ACCESSED FROM INTERSTATE 79 AT THE JANE LEW EXIT (EXIT 105). TRAVEL WEST FOR Approximately 3/4|miles on county route 7 and turning RIGHT ON U.S. ROUTE 19 TRAVEL NORTH FOR 2 MILES TO VENS RUN ROAD (CO RT. 19/22) AND TURNING RIGHT. Project area is located along the Left Hand fork of vens run road approximately 1 3/4 miles from the INTERSECTION | WITH | U.S. | ROUTE 19. PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, OFFICE AML&R 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304 PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 1 304-765-5317 SIGNATURE 13-4279911 rpsident ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

ZOOZER

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

BREAKAWAY, INC.

1075 Old Turnpike Road

Sutton, WV 26601

304-765-5389>> Breakaway Inc 304-76 Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Quotation

DEP14557

P 3/22

	· ·
www.wsiAt	dress correspondence to attention of
CHUCK	BOWMAN

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

<u> 104 - 558 - 2157</u>

304-926-0499

304-765-5317 Voice/ DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B FREIGHT TERMS 01/07/2009 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME .30PM CAT AMOUNT ITEM NUMBER UNITPRICE LOP QUANTITY LINE NO. NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED. EXHIBIT 5 WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-1D-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICI-TATION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK TO SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLIANCE THE ENCLOSED PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT MUST WITH THE BID BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ARTICLE. D, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WEST VIRGINIA COME. FAILURE TO SUBMIT THE SIGNED PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID \$HALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF SUCH BID. THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED NOTICE TO PROCEED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTE THE NOTICE TO PROCEED UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE CANCELLATION ( RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN MOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP \$UPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HEREIN. WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAG HATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR HARRISON COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ. PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT.) ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ABBITRATION OR ARDITRATION. PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS DATE SIGNATURE TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

YEZOOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130

Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Hequest for Management of North Miles and Mile

DEP14557

P 4/2	
PAGE	

ADDRESSEONING SIZONDENCE MOMENTON OF CHUCK BOWMAN 104-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

BREAKANNAY, INC. 1075 Old Turnpike Road Sutton, WV 28601 004-705-5317 Voice,

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOR FREIGHT TERMS 01/07/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 02/18/2009 OPENING TIME -30PM AMOUNT UOP ITEM NUMBER UNITARICE QUANTITY LINE REQUIRED BY STATE LAW) CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED. WORKERS' COMMENSATION: | VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL ALL OF THE ITEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THIS CONTRACT: (XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000. ) BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL HURNISH PROOF OF HUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. (XX) BONDS: FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE QUEMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL EIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/ MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. HONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. HERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE HOND, OR LABOR/MATERIAL BOND. MAINTENANCE BOND: TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS ELEPHONE DATE SIGNATURE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

009-02-18	12:32	
E. C.	NAT .	
3	<b>4</b> 7	12.18
		<i></i>
A .:	7	~/./

MODERA

Breakaway Inc 304-765-5389 >> State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Quotation

DEP14557

י ארע ואטאוסבהי

- 1	2	5/	22
A	a C	:	<u>·</u>

	<u> </u>		4	
ETOATTEN	TION	OF:	3.33	

A⊃	DHESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF
HUCK	BOWMAN
104-55	8-2157

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 Old Turnpike Road Sulton, WV 26601 Voice, 304-765-5317 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304
304-926-0499

SHIP VIA DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE F.O.B A FREIGHT/FRMS 01/07/2009 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME TINE QUANTITY TIEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. REV. 11/00 AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM OMB #1029-0119 EXPIRATION DATE: 01/31/2010) IS ATTACHED. COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16 CONTRACTOR. IF THE ORIGINAL ONB #1029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT \$00-643-9748 OR WWW.AV\$.OSMRE.GOV CONTRACTORS LICENSE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED! THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR, dapitol complex, 1900 Kanawha BLVD. E, BLDG. 6, HM 749-B, CHARLESTON, WV 25305, PH. 304-558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO UNCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: Breakaway Inc **CONTRACTORS NAME:** SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

>WZOOK

RFQ COPY

Voice/

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

BREAK/WAY, INC.

1075 Old Turnpike Road Sutton, WV 26601

Breakaway Inc 304-765-5389>>

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-765-5317

# Request for p

PAG!	6/22
	E.

or deliverable de la	DARFENJIONKO SAMORANA
HUCK BOWMAN	
04 550 0155	

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R

601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	<b>⊫</b> Ø	JER	MS OF SAL	E	SAIP VI			0.В.		EREIQHISTE	HMA
01/07/	2009	<u> </u>									
BID OPENING DATE:	P 355 325 335 335	02/18/	27.0420.000.000	CAT	TEM NUM	Control of the contro	DENING	T PRICE	21	AMOUN	
TME	GUA	NUTY	UOP	CAT.	HEMINON						
_	CONTRA	CTORS	LICEN	SE #:	WV.Q.3	7089					
	COPY C	CCESSF F THEI CHASE O	R CON	TRACT	WILL BE RE ORS LICENS ACT.	QUIRED E PRIO	TO FURI	NISH A SUANCE (	OF		
	W. L.			APP	LICABLE LA	'M					
	& REGU "REQUE DIVISI	LATION ST FOR	S, AN QUOT	D THE ATION	E CODE, PU INFORMATI * ISSUED E UTHORITY O	ON PRO	vided I Purchas	n the Ing	LES	, - <u></u> ,,,	
	ANY OT	THER SO TERS TH BED IN	URCE, E INF	VERB ORMAT	ED IN SPEC AL OR WRIT ION PROVII PARAGRAPH	TEN, W	HICH CO M THE S	NTRADIC OURCES	TS		
	COMPLE NOTICE PRE-CO	TED WI TO PR INSTRUC	ONSTR THIN OCEED TION L BE	UCTIO 365 C IS R CONFE THE S	N WORK SPI ALENDAR DI ECEIVED. RENCE IS I PECIFIC DI	AYS AFT IN THE REQUIRE	ER THE EVENT D, THE	OFFICIA THAT A NOTICE	L TO		
	THE COBY CUS A TRAI PROVIS	(A) TONTRACT STOM OF SE GUAR SION, T MISHIP,	HE MA OR AR THE ANTEE HE WO SHAL	TERIA E SUB RESPE CUST RK, B L UPO CONS	TENANCE: LS AND WOR JECT TO THE CTIVE TRAINED ON OR A SINCE TO THE COLUMN ACCEPTANT OF THE COLUMN ACCE	HE GUAR. DES. IT PECIAL THE MA NCE OF ARANTEE	ANTEE E N THE A SUARANT TERIALS FINAL P D BY TH	STABLIS BSENCE EE AND AYMENT	HED OF		·
SIGNATURE	-					TELEPHONE			DATE		
TITLE .		F	EIN				A	DDRESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED	ABOVE



DOGZM

Breakaway Inc 304-765-5389 >> State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### nequestion | Quotation

P 7/2	22
ن عدام	- 4

ADDHESSICORRE	SPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF SECURIOR
CHUCK BOWMAN	
804-558-2157	

BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 Old Turnpike Road Sutton, WV 26601 304-765-0317 Voice

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

RFQ COPY

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TE	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F. <b>Ø.B</b> .	FREIGHT TERMS
01/07/2009				
BID OPENING DATE: 02/18/	2009	BID G	PENING TIME 01	-30PM
LINE OJANTITY	UOP CAT	CTEM NUMBER:	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
CONTRACTOR F	OR ONE YEAR F	ROM THE DATE O	F THE ACCEPTANCE	
OF THE WORK.	NEITHER THE	FINAL ACCEPTA	INCE NOR THE	
FINAL PAYMEN	T SHALL RELIE	VE THE CONTRAC	MATERIAL AND	·
RESPONSIBILLI	TY FOR NEGLIG	MINUE OR PRODITE	MATERIALS, AND ITEE PERIOD SHALL	
FOR DEFECTS	WENDWILL BADDAG	E OF THE CONTR	ACTOR FERTOD BIRDER	
WRITTEN NOTI		DE OF THE CONTR	ACION OF ON	
WRITEN NOTI	DIPTNG THE O	NE-VEAR CHARAK	TEE PERIOD, THE	
CONTRIBACTOR IN	TIT. MATNITATN	THE PROJECT TO	THE CONDITIONS	
CONTRACTOR V	THE DATE OF T	HE ACCEPTANCE	OF THE WORK.	
EXISTING AT	DIE TO THE N	EGITGENCE OR	ORKMANSHIP OF	·
CONTRACTOR, I	N ANY OF THE	WORK THAT DEVE	CLOPS DURING THE	
CHARANTEE PE	RIOD SHALL BE	CORRECTED BY	THE CONTRACTOR	;
AT ITS EXPEN				
(C)	THE ONE-YEAR	GUARANTEE PE	RIOD SHALL NOT BE	
CONSTRUED AS	BEING AN EXT	ENSION OF THE	PERFORMANCE TIME	
ALLOTTED FOR	NORK UNDER T	THE CONTRACT.		
(D)	GUARANTEES C	CONCERNING REV	GETATION MAY BE	
FURTHER DEFI	NED IN THE TE	ECHNICAL SPECI	FICATIONS	
CONTAINED HE	REIN.			
·				
(3) TERMINA	TION:			
			LLED IN WHOLE OR	
IN PART IN V	RITING BY THE	DIRECTOR OF	PURCHASING,	00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-
WITHOUT PRE	UDICE TO ANY	OTHER RIGHT OF	REMEDY IT MAY	
HAVE, PROVII	DED THAT THE C	CONTRACTOR IS	SIVEN NOT LESS	
THAN THIRTY	CALENDAR DAYS	MATTIEN NOTIC	CE, (DELIVERED BY	
		CEIPT REQUEST	D) OF INTENT	
TO TERMINATE				
(A) THE CUAT	DE THE PEST	ONSTRILITY OF	THE SUCCESSFUL	
(4) IT SHAI VENDOR TO:	H BE THE KEST	ONOTOTOTAL OF	THE BOOKS OF	
(A)	OBTATN ALL N	FCESSARY DIVIS	SION OF HIGHWAYS	
		TATION OF EQUI		
MATERIALS TO	AND FROM THE	JOB SITE.	remain rows	
(B)	OBTAIN ANY A	AND ALL REQUIRE	ED CONSTRUCTION	
	SEE REVERS	se side for terms and con	vortions .	
SIGNATURE		TELEPHONE	DATE	<u> </u>
TITLE	FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

304-765-5389>>

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Hequest for SERRESHER SHEET SERVICE SE

DEP14557

Market Market Cold 19	escondences (otariention of second
CHUCK BOWMAN	
004 558-2157	

>m200m

RFQ COPY . TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 Old Turnpike Road Sutton, WV 26601 304-765-5317 Voice

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	) OH	FREIGHTTERMS
01/07/2009				
BID OPENING DATE: 02/18/			ร่องร้องเทาเดิดเกาะเดิดเกาะเดิดเกาะเดิดเกาะเดิดเกาะเดิดเกาะเดิดเกาะเดิดเกาะเดิดเกาะเดิดเกาะเดิดเกาะเดิดเกาะเดิ	-30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT	MEN NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
PERMITS OR F	ELATED JOB	PERMITS.		
	AL SPECIFI			
		THIS CONTRACT S		
ACCORDANCE V	TTH THE SP	ECIFICATIONS PRE	PARED FOR THE	
1	OF THE "VE	NS RUN LANDSLIDE	MAINTENANCE"	
PROJECT.		NADARED IIINE TN	ov parenexter	
PLANS & SPEC	S ARE INCO.	RPORATED HERE IN	DI KELEKENCE	
AND ALL PROV	TRIONE, CIT	AUSES AND CONDITI F THIS CONTRACT,	OND CONSTSTS OF	
MADE PROPERT	TA PART O	D BY GAI CONSULT	NTS FOR THE	ياير اخراد فيستجوف شايي المستوال مساري
WEST VIRGINI	A DEPARTME	NT OF ENVIRONMEN	AL PROTECTION.	
	S AND COMP			
THE	CONTRACTOR	SHALL FURNISH T	DEP AN	
APPLICATION	FOR PAYMEN	T WITH AN ITEMIZE	D SCHEDULE OF	
VALUES AS HE	erein befor	E REQUESTED. TH	FORM INCLUDED	
IN THE SPECE	FICATIONS	SHALL BE USED FO	R APPLICATIONS	
OF PAYMENT.	IT IS THE	DEP'S INTENT THE WITHIN 60 DAYS	TEMBO DECEMBED OF	
THE CONTRACT			PRIDE SECOTET OF	
APPLICATION	FOR EATHER			
(7) APPLICA	TION FOR P	ARTIAL PAYMENT:		
		MAY, ON A PERIOR	IC BASIS, SUBMIT	2
FOR PARTIAL	PAYMENT BA	SED ON THE AMOUN	OF WORK	
		OF THE SUBMITTAL		
		INED FROM THE ACT		
		D UPON UNIT MEAS		
PERCENT COM	PLETED IF B	ASED UPON A LUMP	SUM.	
ארשמוזוסיים .	יים סעיד או	ENT THE VENDOR/CO	ן מידים מידים בידו. ביכי	
PANKRUFICI:	אים בקד אין אין דע בעי	ION, THIS CONTRAC	T TS	
AUTOMATICALI	AND LUN Y	VOID, AND IS TEL	MINATED WITHOUT	
FURTHER ORDI			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	Water Commence of the Commence			
REV. 1/2005				
SIGNATURE		TELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE	FEIN			
1	, <del></del> •		ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



JOOK MY

Breakaway Inc 304-765-5389 >> State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Quotation

DEP14557

804-558-2157

25304

	P	9	Ī,
~~	<u>-</u>		
	_		

....8

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 Old Turnpike Road Sutton, WV 26601 Voice, 304-765-5317

AD	DHESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF
UCK	BOWMAN

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ED	JE JER	MS OF GAL		SHIP VIA		FOR	FREIGHTJERMS
01/07/3	2009					<u> </u>		
BID OPENING DATE:	1000	02/18/	2009	CAT		PPT		13 ODM
LINE	QUAI	VTITY	UOP	NO	ITEM NUMBER		UNITPAICE	TAUOMA
gramma kana ana ana ana ana ana ana ana ana a	and a sour sear section of a sec							
	PREFER	ence fo	OR US	OF	OOMESTIC STEEL P	ROD	UCTS	
	PU NO A PR	RCHASII CONTRI	NG DITACTOR CONTRI MADE	VISION MAY 1 ACT PI IN T	IZED BY THE DIRE 1 PURSUANT TO SU USE OR SUPPLY ST ROJECT OTHER THA HE UNITED STATES	BSE EEL N T	CTION 2 BELOW, PRODUCTS FOR CHOSE STEEL	
	Α.	CONS' OF O	RUCT R OTH CTURE IGHWA OOLIN PMENT PROJ E OF	CON O ER IM INC YS, O G OR OR ECTS, WEST	PROJECT" MEANS F, OR ANY ADDITI PROVEMENT TO ANY LUDING, BUT NOT R THE INSTALLATI VENTILATING PLAN THE SUPPLY OF AN PURSUANT TO A C VIRGINIA FOR WHI R AFTER JUNE 6,	DE CH	TO, ALTERATION FILDING OR FITTED TO, ROAD, OF ANY HEATING OR OTHER FATTERIALS FOR FRACT WITH THE BIDS WERE	
	В.	SHAP FABR PROC SUCH HEAR	ED, D ICATE ESSED OPER TH. B	RAWN, D OR BY A ATION ASIC	S" MEANS PRODUCT EXTRUDED, FORGE OTHERWISE SIMILA COMBINATION OF S, FROM STEEL MA OXYGEN, ELECTRIC THER STEEL MAKING	ID , IRLY IMC IF(	CAST, PROCESSED, O OR MORE OF BY THE OPEN JRNACE,	1
	c.	AMER OR I	tca a	ND IN	MEANS THE UNIT CLUDES ALL TERRI BJECT TO THE JUS	[TOI	RY, CONTINENTA	
	4W	E DIRE	AUTH	<b>PRIZE</b>	E PURCHASING DEF THE USE OF FORE	STG1	N STEEL	
BIGNATURE					TELEPHONE	ы салыт обс	DAT	<u>Entre de la contra del la contra de la contra de la contra del </u>
			FEIN			~~	ADDRESS CHANC	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
TITLE		}					i .	
W	HEN RES	PONDING	TO RF	Q, INSE	RT NAME AND ADDRES	SIN	SPACE ABOVE LABE	LED VENDOK



Breakaway Inc 304-765-5389>>

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

DEP14557

P	10/22
PAC	Equ.
	9

Western A.	DRESS CORP	ESPONDENCE NO WITE NITONOS
HUCK	BOWMAN	
004 61	ma 01 F7	

RFQ COPY ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE DEPARTMENT OF >0200C BREAKAWAY, INC. OFFICE OF AML&R 1075 Old Turnpike Road 601 57TH STREET SE Sulton, WV 26601 CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499 304-765-5317 Voice, DATE PRINTED TERMS DESALE SHIP VIA FOLD FOLD FREIGHT TERMS

01/07/2	2008						***************************************			
BID OPENING DATE:		02/18/	2009			BTD (	OPENI	NG TIME	<u>01-</u>	SUBM
LINE		VIIV		CAT NO	ITEM KUM			30/ARTINU		AMOUNT
	Α,	EXCE TOTA HUND GREA COST	ED ON L CON' RED D CER. IS TI	E TENT TRACT OLLAR FOR TI HE VA	TH OF ONE COST OR T B (\$2,500.	PERCENT TWO THOU .00), WI ES OF TI E STEEL	r (.] USANI HICHE HIS S	EVER IS SECTION, T		
n i sa kanto te te	B.,	DETE NOT QUAN	RMINE. PRODU CITY	S THAT CED II OR OT		ed stee Ted sta Re not	L MAT TES I REASO	TERIALS AR IN SUFFICI NABLY		and the second control of the second control
	OF	THIS	BECTI	DN MA		CT TO	¢IVII	VIOLATIO L PENALTIE		
•	REV. 1 EXHIBI	0/01/0. T 7	_				Andrew Company of the			
	DOMEST:		MUNIN	GLA	ss & steei	IN PU	BLIC	WORKS	;	
	EVERY (	CONTRAC	CT FOI	R CON	STRUCTION, PROVEMENT	RECONS	STRUC NTENA		•	
;	IN THE	CASE	F ST	EEL O	NLY, WHERE	THE C	фsт d	OF STEEL I O POUNDS O	S	
	STEEL A	ARE RE	OUIREI	O, THI	E STATE WI FS PRODUCE	LL ACC	EPT C	ONLY ALUMI NITED STAT NT PURCHAS	num es.	
								SE MADE OF		
				9EE RE	verse side for ti	erms and co	NOTIONS			
SIGNATURE						TELEPHONE			DATE	
TITLE		ĮF6	in					ADDRESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



BOOZE

Breakaway Inc 304-765-5389>> State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Quotation

DEP14557

P 11/22

10

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

METAKAWAY, INC.

RFQ COPY

1075 Old Turnpike Road Sutton, WV 26601 Voice 304-705-5317 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
1 601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOR FAEIGHT TERMS 01/07/2009 BID OPENING DATE: MAGUE LU BID OPENING TIME 02/18/2009 AMOUNT UNITARICE TEM NUMBER QUANTITY UOP UNE DOMESTIC ALUNINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUN SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS to be unreasonable. 10% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE IN THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GHASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES -DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID | IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 **申XHIBIT 9** NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ARTHE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE SIGNATURE FEIN TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

304-765-5389>> Breakaway Inc

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# **Hequest for**

DEP14557

	Р	12126
::: °₽	λO	<b>-</b> 000,000
	1:	L

oresis (A.)	ori-softeenisissi:	ONDENSETO	ATTENTION	Ø#

CHUCK BOWMAN 104-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R

TODIEN BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 Old Turnpike Road 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV Sutton, WV 26601 25304 304-926-0499 304-765-5317 Voice

01/07/									A TENERAL SELLINO
BID OPENING DATE		02/18/	2009			BID (	DENTIL TIME	01	30PM
LINE	QUAI	VIIIY	401	CAT NO	ITEM NU	free recolor accaso accaso a	UNITABLE		AMOUNT
	AND A I AND SPI LIST SI PURCHAS	LIST OF ECIFICATION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PRO	F ALL ATIONS E FORV IVISIO OF THE	C/ENGI PARTI FOR VARDEI DN. T	ES THAT THE PROJ TO THE THE ARCHI ENDUM TO	HAVE PRO ECT. TH BUYER IN TECT/ENO	ARE THE ADDEN CURED DRAWIN IE ADDENDUM A THE STATE SINEER SHALL TE AGENCY FOR	GS ND ALS	
	TOTERES OPENING	TED -PA DATE VITHIN	ARTIES ANS FOUR	-AND ADDI	ENDUM SHO	SSARY, I ULD BE I	TO ALL EXTEND THE BI ECEIVED BY TO THE BID		and the second of the second o
	BIDDERS THE SAN ORIGINA ADDENDU ADDENDU	S AND ( ME RUL) AL BID! JM DOC! JM THA!	UBMITS AND ING INCOMENT.	TED TO REGUE	O THE ST LATIONS INT SHALL ONLY EX	ATE PURC THAT API ALSO AI CEPTION SOLE PU	NOWLEDGED BY HASING DIVIS LY TO THE PLY TO AN MAY BE FOR A RPOSE OF	ION.	
	REV. 11	L/96							
	EXHIBIT	r 10			REQUI	SITION N	O.: .DEP1455	7	
	DDENDU	м acki	OMTEI	GEMEN					
	DDENDU	M(S) 2	ND HA	VE MA		ecessary ation. E	LOWING CHECKI REVISIONS TO TC.		
SIGNATURE			process 2000			TELEPHONE	3	DATE	
TITLE		F	EIN			<u> </u>	ADDRESS CH	IANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



JUDD ZM<

Breakaway Inc 304-765-5389>> State of vivest virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Quotation

DEP14557

P 13/22

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 804-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE BREAKAWAY, INC.

1075 Old Tumpike Road Sutton, \77 26601 204-705-5317 Voice/

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	ed .	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIF	VIA STORY			3. <b>8</b>	2584 L	FRE	GHITERMS	200000
01/07/ BID OPENING DATE:	2009			-	,								
BID OPENING DATE:	energy recovery and	02/18/	2009			BID	OPE	NING	TIME	01	:30PM	Harefrankrendeden	**** **********************************
LINE	QUAI	VTITY	UOP	CAT.	ITEMN	UMBER		UNI	PRIÇE			AMOUNT	
	ADDENDONO. 1 NO. 2 NO. 3 NO. 4 NO. 5 I UNDENDON ADDENDON VENDOR REPRES DRAL DON AND AND	UM NO.  RSTAND UM(S)  MUST ENTATIC ISCUSS Y STATE	THAT MAY BE CLEAR: ON MAY ION HE	FAIL E CAU LY UN DE OR ELD B	URE TO COSE FOR REDERSTAND ASSUMED ETWEEN VERNOT	ONFIRM T EJECTION THAT AN TO BE M ENDOR'S BINDING	Y V ADE REP	RECEI BIDS ERBAL DURI RESEN ONLY	PT OF  NG AN  TATIV  THE	Y			
	REV. 1	ication Inym. Ingaki	TING LUA	AN ON AN ON AN		TO	IS SIG COM	BIND	ING.	DATE			
TITLE		. FE	in	·				ADI	RESS CH	IANGES	TO BE NO	TED ABO	/E
\\\L	WHEN RESPONDING TO BEQ. INSERT NAME AND					VVDDE66	<u> </u>	DACEA	BOVE I	ABELE	D WEND	A Div	

2009-02-18 12:34

Breakaway Inc 304-765-5389>> State of West Virginia Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# **Request for**

88.88 N F C	NOMBE	; (6000000000000000000000000000000000000	
ום	EP14	557	

		4/22	
···PA	ЭĿ	****	
-		_	
	]_	<u>}</u>	

Becomes added the state of the	ENIO ANTENIO NO BRESE
CHUCK BOWMAN	•
CHOCK BOWNER	

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 Old Turnpike Road Sutton, WV 26601 304-765-5317 Voice

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	ED TE	WS OF SAL	E	\$HIP	/IA	F,O,B,		FREIGHTTERMS
01/07/								
LINE	02/18/ QUANTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NU	รับวิธีกรรมสำคัญสาย เลือน	OPENING TI UNITERI	en i reger con con con a fra "	TRUOMA:
	PURCHAS BUILDIN 2019 WA	ING D G 15 SHING	(VISI (ON S'	INISTRATI ON FREET, EA 5305-0130	st			
عاف هو دف این مود د مرسههای	THE BID SHOU THE ENVELOPE SEALED BID						ACE OF	
1	BUYER:			CB-23				
]	RFQ. NO.:			DEP145	57			
1	BID OPENING	DATE:		02/18/	2009			
)	BID OPENING	CIME:		1:30 P	M			
	PLEASE PROVI	DU RE	ARDII	IMBER IN G IG YOUR B: 245:53	ID:	IS NECESSA	\RY	
1	PLEASE PRINT CONCERNING TO	OR TY	PE NA OTE:			CONTACT		
•				Doug Vir	ncent.			
			SEERE	(ERSE GIDE FORT		IOTTONS		l .
SIGNATURE					TELEPHONE		DATE	
TITUE .		IN				ADDRES	S CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

Breakaway Inc

304-765-5389>>

Requ	est	for	
	: المحال		i

RFQ NUMBER

DEP14557

P 15/22

18 E	at D
A. S.	JE 12
(a)	الوقفي
-	CHE STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE P

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

DOCIZEN

\*510160447 304-765-5317 BREAKAWAY INC 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

SUTTON WV 26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED SHIP VIA 02/04/2009 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME BID OPENING DATE: 02/18/2009 AMOUNT QUANTITY UNIT PRICE LINE ITEM NUMBER UOP ADDENDUM ISSUED FOR THE VENS RUN PROJECT TO DISTRIBUTE THE SIGN-IN SHEETS AND THE Q/A RESULTING FROM THE MAN-DATORY MEETING OF 01/27/2009. PLEASE NOTE THE ENCLOSED DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORM-ANCE AFFIDAVIT IS NOW REQUIRED TO BE SUBMITTED AT THE TIME OF BID. BID OPENING DATE & TIME REMAIN 02/18/2009 AT 1:30 PM. 962-73 JB 0001 \$1,998,740.00 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNAT ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 13-4279911 WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

## Vens Run Landslide Maintenance RFQ# DEP14557

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Name:	RREA	KAWAY, INC	
	1075 Ok	t Tumpike Road	
Address:	— Sullon, WV 25601		
	Voice/	304-765-5317	

ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
140.				
	Principal (Principal (	"Mobilization and Demobilization," per lump sum. Cannot be more than	<u> </u>	
		10% of the Total Amount Bid for the project.	l.s.	s 75,000.60
1.0	1	"Construction Layout," per lump sum. Cannot be more than 5% of the		s 20,000.00
~ ^	1 1	Total Amount Bid for the project.	l.s.	s 20,000.00
2.0	1	"Quality Control," per lump sum. Cannot be more than 3% of the		ł
2.0	,	Total Amount Bid for the project.	l.s.	\$ 7,500.00
3.0	1	"Site Preparation," per lump sum. Cannot be more than 10% of		1
4.1	1	the Total Amount Bid for the project.	l.s.	s 70,000.00
4.2	300	"Class 1 Aggregate," per ton.	\$ 40.00	\$ 12,000,00
4.3	2,050	"Relocated Road," per linear foot	\$ 20.00	\$ 41.000,00
4.4	2,000	"Temporary Fencing," per linear foot	\$ 5.00	\$ 10,000.00
4.5	650	"Fence Replacement," per linear foot	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,500.00
5.0	17,000	"Sediment Control," per linear foot.	\$ 4.00	\$ 34,000,00
6.1	32	"Revegetation," per plan acre.	\$-2,000.00	\$ 64.000.00
7.1	2,500	"Channel," per linear foot.	\$ 15,00	\$ 37,500.00
7.2	100	"36-Inch Culvert," per linear foot.	\$ 108.00	\$ 10,800.00
7.3	40	"12-Inch Culvert," per linear foot.	\$ 36,00	\$ 1,440.00
7.4	600	"Natural Stream Restoration," per linear foot	\$ 25.00	\$ 15,000.00
8.1	270,000	"Unclassified Excavation," per cubic yard.	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,080,000,00
8.2	7,100	"Toe/Bench Drains," per ton.	\$ 100,00	\$ 426,000.00
8.3	300	"Toe Drain Outlet," per linear foot.	\$ 60.00	\$ 18,000.00
11.0	1,000	"Underdrain," per linear foot.	\$ 40.00	
12.0	3,000	"Erosion Control Matting," per square yard.	\$ 10.00	\$ 30,000,00
	*			
<del></del>	1			
<u></u>				<u> </u>
			<u> </u>	
<del></del>				ļ <u></u>
				<u> </u>
<b>****</b>				
****			•	
*****		TOTAL	<b>*************************************</b>	\$\$ 1,998,740.00

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: Ol/31/2010

#### AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information				
Contractor Name: Breakaway, Inc. Tax Payer ID No.: 13-4279911  Address: 1075 Old Turnpike Boad  City: Sutton State: WV Zip Code: 26601 Phone: 304-765-5317  Fax No.: 304-765-5389 E-mail address: tonge Vincent & Verizument				
Fax No.: 304-765-5389 E-mail address: +onclose Vincent & Verizonne+				
Part B: Legal Structure				
(*Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)				
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.				
I, Tonia Vincent, have the express authority to certify that:				
Information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is accurate, complete, and uptodate. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.				
Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and the information in AVS for my company must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.				
Our company currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.				
Date 2/18/09 Signature Joney Inunt Title President				
IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a				

In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or request it from <a href="https://www.avs.osmre.-ov">www.avs.osmre.-ov</a> on the Internet.

ADD(F5) LCCK/UNLOCK(F7) REPORTS(F11)
SEARCH(F2) PRV\_SCR(F3) QUIT(F4) ENTITY(F6) CHOICES(F10)

Agency	Purchasing	Division
	O# DEP145	

#### **BID BOND**

of 1075 Old Turnpike Road Sutton, WV 26601 as Principal, and Ohio Farmers Insurance  Compan of Westfield Center Ohio a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio with its principal office in the City of Westfield Center as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of the Parcant (SM) of Amount 3d. (\$	KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the L	indersigned, Breakaway, Inc.
Ohio with its principal office in the City of Westfield Center as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of Five Percent (5%) of Amount Bid. (5	of 1075 Old Turnpike Road , Sutton, WV 2660	01 as Principal, and Ohio Farmers Insurance
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of Five Percent (5%) of Amount Bid (5) of Amount Bid (8) of Amount Bid (8	Compan of Westfield Center Ohio , a	corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.  The Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for Vens Run Landslide Maintenance, Harrison County, West Virginia  NOW THEREFORE,  (a) If said bid shall be rejected, or  (b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter into a contract in eccordance with the bid or proposal attached hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise this lightings hall enter into a contract in eccordance with the bid or proposal attached hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation shall remain in full orce and effect. It is expressly understood and egreed that the liability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event, exceed the penal amount of this obligation as breish stated.  The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby waive notice of any such extension.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this 18th day of February 2009  Principal Corporate Seal  Ohio Farmers Insurance Company (Name of Surety)	Ohio with its principal office in the City of Westfield	Center as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
The Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for Vens Run Landslide Maintenance, Harrison County, West Virginia    NOW THEREFORE,	of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of Five Percent (5%)	of Amount Bid (\$) for the payment of which,
Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for Vens Run Landslide Maintenance, Harrison County, West Virginia  NOW THEREFORE,  (a) If said bid shall be rejected, or  (b) If said bid shall be rejected, or  (b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event, exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated.  The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby waive notice of any such extension.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this  18th day of	well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves,	our heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
NOW THEREFORE.  (a) If said bid shall be rejected, or (b) If said bid shall be rejected, or (c) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event, exceed the penel amount of this obligation as herein stated.  The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the Obliges may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby waive notice of any such extension.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this 18th day of February 2009  Principal Corporate Seal  Breakaway, (Name of Principal)  By Onya Intendice  (Must be President)  Fresident  (Title)  Ohio Farmers Insurance Company  (Name of Surety)  By What Defresident or Vice President or Vice		
NOW THEREFORE,  (a) If said bid shall be rejected, or  (b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event, exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated.  The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby walve notice of any such extension.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this 18th day of February 2009  Principal Corporate Seal  Breakaway, IC.  (Name of Principal)  By Onya Insuration  (Name of Principal)  By Onya Insuration  (Name of Surety)  Surety Corporate Seal  Ohio Farmers Insurance Company  (Name of Surety)		
(a) If said bid shall be rejected, or (b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event, exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated.  The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby waive notice of any such extension.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this  18th day of February 2009  Principal Corporate Seal  Breakaway, K.  (Name of Principal)  By Onya Incent  (Title)  Ohio Farmers Insurance Company  (Name of Surety)	Vens Run Landslide Maintenance, Harrison County, West	Virginia
hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligation shall be null and vid, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event, exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated.  The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby waive notice of any such extension.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this  18th day of	(a) If each hid shall be rejected or	
way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does nereby waive notice of any such extension.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this  18th day of February 2009  Principal Corporate Seal Breakaway, Inc	hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required be agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligate force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liatexceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated.	y the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the ion shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full billity of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this  18th day of February 2009  Principal Corporate Seal  Breakaway, Inc.  (Name of Principal)  By Onya Incent  (Must be President or Vice President)  President  (Title)  Ohio Farmers Insurance Company  (Name of Surety)  By: Manual Price, (Attorney-in-Fact	way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which	agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this  18th day of February 2009  Principal Corporate Seal  Breakaway, Inc.  (Name of Principal)  By Onya Incent  (Must be President or Vice President)  President  (Title)  Ohio Farmers Insurance Company  (Name of Surety)  By: Manual Price, (Attorney-in-Fact	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have here	eunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
Principal Corporate Seal  Breakaway, Inc.  (Name of Principal)  By Onya Incent  (Must be President or Vice President)  President  (Title)  Ohio Farmers Insurance Company  (Name of Surety)  By: Ama J. Price, (Attorney-in-Fact		
Principal Corporate Seal  Breakaway, Mc.  (Name of Principal)  By  Onya Intent  (Must be President or Vice President)  President  (Title)  Ohio Farmers Insurance Company  (Name of Surety)  By: Amal Price  Donna J. Price, Attorney-in-Fact		
(Name of Principal)  By  Onya Intent  (Must be President or Vice President)  President  (Title)  Ohio Farmers Insurance Company  (Name of Surety)  By: Amay Frue:  Donna J. Price, Attorney-in-Fact		
Surety Corporate Seal  By Onya Incent (Must be President or Vice President)  President  (Title)  Ohio Farmers Insurance Company (Name of Surety)  By: Manual Auce Donna J. Price, (Attorney-in-Fact	Principal Corporate Seal	
(Must be President or Vice President)  President  (Title)  Ohio Farmers Insurance Company  (Name of Surety)  By: White President or Vice P		(Name of Principal)
Surety Corporate Seal  Ohio Farmers Insurance Company (Name of Surety)  By: White President  (Title)  Ohio Farmers Insurance Company (Name of Surety)		
Surety Corporate Seal  Ohio Farmers Insurance Company (Name of Surety)  By: Amul Fuce Donna J. Price, Attorney-in-Fact		Vice President)
Surety Corporate Seal  Ohio Farmers Insurance Company (Name of Surety)  By: Amu J. Frice Donna J. Price, Attorney-in-Fact		President
(Name of Surety)  By: Amu J. Frice  Donna J. Price, Attorney-in-Fact		
(Name of Surety)  By: Amu J. Frice  Donna J. Price, Attorney-in-Fact		Ohio Farmers Insurance Company
	Surety Corporate Seal	
		By: Drang Price
		Donna J. Price, Attorney-in-Fact Licensed WV Resident Agent

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

Breakaway Inc

304-765-5389>> P 20/22

General Power of Attorney

CERTIFIED COPY

POWER NO. 4750172 01

Westfield Center, Ohio

## Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these presents make, constitute and appoint

ANDREW K, TEETER, KIMBERLY L. MILES, JANIS KAY PEACOCK, DOUGLAS P. TAYLOR, PAMELA D. OBRIEN, DONNA J. PRICE, TRAVIS A. HILL, JR., PAMELA V. LANHAM, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

and State of WV its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, of CHARLESTON place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings, or other instruments or contracts of suretyship- - - - - - - - -

<u>LIMITATION:</u> THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY;

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact. may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and

deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as it signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary."

"Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting held on February 8, 2000).

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this 19th day of A.D., 2006 . JUNE

Corporate Seals Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina TIONAL IV

WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

By: Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Senior Executive

A.D., 2006, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly On this 19th day of JUNE sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in Medina, Ohio; that he is Senior Executive of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above Instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notarial Seal Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

99.



William J. Kahelin, Aporney at Law, Notary Public

My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohlo Revised Code)

I, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this 18th day of In Witness Whereof, A.D., 2009 February







Frank A. Carrino, Secreta

RFQ No. DEP14557

#### STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

## PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

### VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

### PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

If this is a solicitation for a public improvement construction contract, the vendor, by its signature below, affirms that it has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. The vendor must make said affirmation with its bid submission. Further, public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

#### ANTITRUST:

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

Legrify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm; limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

#### LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

#### CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/ noticeConfidentiality.pdf.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavi	<b>a</b> Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor it and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.
Authorized Signature: Onys Vincent	Date: <u>2   13   0</u> 9

Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 01/01/09)

THE BID.

2009-02-18 12:36

Jan 2009



## State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STAT	E OF WEST VIRGINIA,
COUN	ity of Braxton, to-wit:
I,state	Tonya Vincent, after being first duly sworn, depose and as follows:
1.	I am an employee of <u>Breakaway</u> , Inc.; and, (Company Name)
2.	I do hereby attest that Breakaway, Inc. (Company Name)
	maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with <b>West Virginia Code</b> §21-1D-5.
The al	bove statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
	Breakaupy, Inc.
	(Company Name)
	By: Junga Timent
	Title: President
	Date: 2/18/09
Taken	, subscribed and sworn to before me this 18 day of February 2009
Ву Со	mmission expires October 25 2014
(Sea)	OFFICIAL STAL NOTARY FUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA MARY ANN CONANT 180 DOGWOOD ROAD GASSAWAY, WV 26824 My committee of a city of the city
THE	PLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE
AFFII	PLY WITH WY CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE PAYER WITH THE BID SMALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF